CYPRESS 2

SPECS

LT T

FEATURES

FRAME

SIZES
COLORS
FRAME
FORK
SHOCK

COMPONENTS

S M, L XL

Black, Garnet

ALUXX-Grade Aluminum

SR Suntour NEX, 63mm travel

N/A

HANDLEBAR
GRIPS

STEM
SEATPOST
SADDLE
PEDALS
DRIVETRAIN

alloy, mid-rise, 31.8mm S:64cm, M:64cm, L:68cm, XL:68cm

Giant Ergo

alloy, quill, 40-degree, 25.4mm S:85mm, M:85m, L:105mm, XL:105mm
alloy suspension, 30.9mm S:300mm, M:300mm, L:350mm, XL:350mm
Selle Royal Vivo Comfort, reflective

fitness platform

SHIFTERS

FRONT DERAILLEUR
REAR DERAILLEUR
BRAKES

BRAKE LEVERS
CASSETTE

CHAIN

CRANKSET

BOTTOM BRACKET

microSHIFT Advent, 1x9

N/A

microSHIFT Advent

Tektro hydraulic [F]160mm, [R]160mm rotors

Tektro TKD143

microSHIFT Advent, 11x46

KMC X9

forged alloy, 40t S:170mm, M:170mm, L:175mm, XL:175mm

sealed cartridge

WHEELS
RIMS
HUBS
SPOKES
TIRES

EXTRAS

Giant double-wall aluminum

alloy, 32h

stainless, 14g

Innova Multi Purpose Hybrid, anti puncture, 700x45c

55mm max tire size

e Frame: ALUXX-Grade Aluminum
e Fork: SR Suntour NEX, 63mm travel
e Shifters: microSHIFT Advent, 1x9

e Crankset: forged alloy, 40t S:170mm, M:170mm, L:175mm, XL:175mm

e Colors: Black, Garnet

Recommended Retail Price: $770

GEOMETRY

FRAME S
Seat Tube Length (inch) 15.2
Seat Tube Angle 73.0°
Top Tube Length (inch) 224
Head Tube Length (inch) 5.1
Head Tube Angle 70.5°
Fork Rake (inch) 1.7
Trail (inch) 33
Wheelbase (inch) 429
Chain Stay Length (inch) 183
Bottom Bracket Drop (inch) 2.6
Stack (inch) 24.3
Reach (inch) 15
Handlebar Width (inch) 25.2
Stem Length (inch) 31
Crank Length (inch) 6.7
Wheel Size 700C

*All specifications and prices listed are subject to change without notice.

M
171
73.0°
23
5.7
70.5°
1.7
33
435
18.3
26
24.8
15.4
26.8
31
6.9
700C

L
19.1
72.5°
236
6.3
70.5°
1.7
33
441
18.3
26
254
15.6
26.8
35
6.9
700C

XL
211
72.5°
242
6.9
70.5°
1.7
33
44.8
18.3
26
259
16
26.8
35
6.9
700C



